Date: 9/4/2003 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0007536
Time: 09:00 AM Receipt _ Page 1 of 1

Received of: Col. Co. Sheriff 5 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 1153
Payment Methed: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: TKLINE Deputy Clerk



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Fres} Unien Nadal Sk VS faity Kawhme / Mrlbe  pinehamme/
NO. 63-02 ED NO. 327-©3 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE #30-93  //s0

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $/50:00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 3250

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /6,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ &,00
NOTARY $ 12.00 ,
TOTAL 3 ok e ok o e e o o ke ok o ko ok ok ek e e sk $ qx\?‘.oo
WEB POSTING 159 $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S1335€5,0
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES T §75.00
TOTAL *#5 bk sk ks st ko konkk 790)0’7[
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 55 $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS S § Y7 <SO -
TOTAL LR EEE LS 2L EEELE T EEE SRS T S S/, ‘\ O
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20833/, 42
SCHOOL DIST. 20__ 5S> 84/8Y, /L
DELINQUENT 20 sL% 100

TOTAL e s ok e e ok o ok e e s A R sk A o ok ol ok ok S 66/2 73

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 57 8$ 330,60
WATER 20 S
. TOTAL EE 2SS EEEE S EEEES LS E Y $ 320/ éo
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. $

$

TOTAL **kkkdeksesrkkskkdkkskkddr ¢ -0 —

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 237507



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SH?T

Fcsk Umbon Nok  dank vs Lat I/ Jéz et l’: Nrke. Kaﬁé}wmmf
No. 63-93 ED NO, 307-93 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE; 7-39- 03// /100

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $_ S0, 000,00

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $  &£00,00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT § ~O —

LIEN CERTIFICATE $  2S0,00

MISC. COSTS s 2373, 07

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ SIJ43507
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S). = ). &, (—/4%%
“Tlowas &. Lﬁg{bo/f{

TOTAL DUE: § 3273%5,07
LESS DEPOSIT: §  J000,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s /233,07




GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 500 The Bourse Bldg
111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
Phone: 215-627-1322
Fax: 215-627-7734

August 4, 2003

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Harry A. Roadarmel

sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK vs. LARRY D. KARCHNER and
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER

Dear Mr. Roadarmel:

Enclosed are transfer tax Affidavits and Assignments of Bid with regard to the above-
caption matter. Please record the deed to the property as follows:

Wachovia Bank National Association formerly known as First Union National Bank as
Trustee for PA Housing Finance Agency

1100 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE

RALEIGH, NC 27607

Please telephone me on the date the deed is recorded.

Finally, please return the Deed to me in the self-addressed envelope enclosed herewith,
Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

JO ; GOLDB%SZE.

JAG/sh
Enclosures



JUL-30-03 13:03  From:LAW OFFICES +5707843429 T=-378 P.02/04 Job-434

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Ak Unen NoF  Zank VS Kar;y atemer 7 nrke. Kiohgmmer
No, 6 5-93 ED No._ 3¢7-93 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE; 7-30- a%/ /(2]

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $_J0.600,6D

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $__ _&o0odm

TRANSFER TAX -2% OF FAIRMKT § ~O —

LIEN CERTIFICATE $_ISO,60

MISC. COSTS $_ I373, 067

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 8. S2J3 07
PURCHASER(S);

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): <=,

-mma.ﬁ‘ &, L‘&(QQ[(‘

TOTAL DUE; $ 274%,07
LESS DEPOSIT: $_ A000,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $S_ /233,07
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly IV, Associate Publisher. being duly sworn according to law deposes and

says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place
of busivess at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of _Julv 9, 16, 23, 2003 exactly as

printed and published; that the alfiant is onc of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statemcent as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before mo this ... EAC _day of . ohAA 20.0>
\\I

(Notary Public)

My S ea e TS P Rsytvania
el —— M
Beannis L. Ashenferder, Notary Puklic
Seott Twp,, Columbia County

My Commission Explres July 3, 2007

: Association Of Nowras o
AN NOW oeiiirieiiviniee st 2, Merber. Pemnsdy N There y certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...........ccooceeenan. for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



N, 183 EX (11-92)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 2B0603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds wh
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exermnpt from tax based on: (1) family relationship (2) public utility ease

en (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set forth in the deed, {2) when

ment, If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

NAME
GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

STREET ADDRESS
111 S. Independence Mall East
Suite 500 ~ The Bourse Building

crry

Philadelphia

STATE ZIP CODE

PA 19106

B. TRANSFER DATA

GRANTOR(SY/LESSOR(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT

{GWachovia Bank National Association formerly known as First Union National
Bank as Trustee for PA Housing Finance Agency

STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS

Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 1100 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE,

CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomsburg PA 17815 RALEIGH NC 27607

C. PROPERTY LOCATION

STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH

1031 Lasalle Street Berwick —

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER.
Columbia 04C-01-255

D. VALUATION DATA

1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION

2, OTHER CONSIDERATION

3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION

(Attach copy of resolution.)

L Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

O Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed).

a Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

QO Transfer te agent or straw party. {(Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

W Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book 712 Page 879

$3.223.07 + =0- =$3.223.07

4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
FACTOR = $ 39,628.40

$14,153.00 X 2.80 y

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1A, AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION iB. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST

1009%% CONVEYED 100%%
2, Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
O Will or intestate succession .
. {NAME OF DECEDENT) {ESTATE FiLE NUMBER)

O Transfer between principa! and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed $ .

L Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

Under penalties of law or ordinance, I declare that 1 have examined this Statem
best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, corract and complete.

ent, including accompanying information, and to the

SIGNATURE OF CORRESFONDENT OR RESPONSIELE

A AT

DATE

August 4, 2003

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICATLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S

REUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED




NO. 2003-CV-307 - KARCHNER
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, hereby assign my bid at the Sheriff Salc dated
July 30, 2003 to
Wachovia Bank National Association formerly known as First Union National Bank as
Trustee for PA Housing Finance Agency

1100 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE
RALEIGH, NC 27607

Date: August 4, 2003 gg—
JO H

A. GOLDBECK, JR.




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
JOSEFH A, GOLDBECK, JR. ATTORNEY'S AT LaW
CARY [ MOCAFFERTY*
MICHAEL T, MCKEEVER*

SUITE 500
THE BOURSE BUILDING
RENEE M. POZZUOLI-BURCK ER? 111 5. INDEPENDENCE MALL EAST
KRISTINA G. MUKRTHA® PHILADELPHLA, PENNSYLVANIA, 19106

(215 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734
*Pa 8 NJTBAR

July 9, 2003

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2003-CV-307

SENTRY OFFICE PLAX A
SUITE 420
2Ha HADDON AVENU L
WESTMONT, NJ GE10S
{B36) B58-3242
FAX (B56) 858-2047

PLEASE REPLY TO THE
PHILADELPIHLA OFFICE

LARRY D. KARCHNER and MICHAEL R.

RINEHAMMER

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above case may be sold on July 30, 2003. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

/st

Joge

JAG/bjim

oldbec



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & M ZEVER
BY": Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Atlormey LD#16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg,.

111 8. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attormey for Plaintiff

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
One Old Country Road
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514
Plaintiff
VS,

LARRY D. KARCHNER
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
Mortgagors and Record Owners

1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECL@SURE

No. 2003-CV-307

Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plai ntiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Dcfendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/!

!

9
sthgfes [ER Lo~

< £
Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached). & -S# EAZFES

() Certificd mail by Sheriff's Office. OFFce
{) Ordinary mail by Jeseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).
() Acknowlcdgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).
() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.
IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.
() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return atiached).
() Certifted Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).
{) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Bsquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.
Section 4904. :

Respectfully submitted,

(oo g Gl ()

Bx;“{/oéeph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney for Plaintiff
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71,0 3903 984y 2550 043 | 7D 0L 844 2550 DuRy

TO:.  RINEHAMMER, MICHAEL R. _ ! TO: KARCHNER,LARRY D.
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER | LARRY D. KARCHNER

; 1031 Lasalle Street 1031 Lasalle Street

i Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

- SENDER: GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER . SENDER: GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

F RP—

; May B, 2003 : May 8, 2003
. REFERENCE: REFERENCE: :
; KARCHNER, LARRY D, / MS-1036 KARCHNER, LARRY D./MS-1036
- Columbiz — Columbia
PS Form 3800, June 2000 FS Form 3800, June 2000
! RETURN | Postage REJURN | Postage
:  RECEIPT o REGEIFT i
. SERVICE Certified Fee SERVICE Certified Fee.
Return Receipt Fee Return Receipt Fee
Restricted Delivery ' Restriclad Delivery
. Total Postage & Fees Total Postage & Feas /"'{" Cp;::;\
US Postat Service POSTMAR US Postal Service POSARRAR OR DAY 5
i b L
- ~ - = . ]
Receipt for - Receipt for “(Sele
-gm I - M (4] [ e, Lol ,.:'._'
Certified Mail Certified Mail 4\\
I e s ‘( —
Neo Insurance Coverage Provided wid ﬂ,{?Nil.\f\Q?/ i No Insurance Coverage Provided SPAt e
| Do Not Use for International Mail RNy : i Da Not Use for International Mail :
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GOLDBECK McCAFFER. . & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD#16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.
111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
One Old Country Road

Suite 429

Carle Place, NY 11514

VS,

LARRY D. KARCHNER
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
Mortgagors and Record Owners

1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Plaintiff

Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2003-CV-307

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, Piaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire,
sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of exccution was filed the following information concerning the real property

located at;

1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

LARRY D. KARCHNER
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER

1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment;

LARRY D. KARCHNER
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 13603

MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER

1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3 Name and last known address ¢ ety judgment creditor whose judgmentis are. . lien on the property to be sold:

PG ENERGY
1 W. 7th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
208 E. 2nd Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675 )

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

* DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road
Suite A
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

IRWIN UNION BANK ANID TRUST CO.
1717 E. COLLEGE PARKWAY
CARSON CITY , NV 89706

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowlcdge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANT/QOCCUPANT
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

1 verify that the statements rade in this affidavit are true and correct {o the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

7N ”
DATED: May 29, 2003 ! ‘ L/Z / u

GOXDBECK Mcf AFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Jgseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Attﬁﬁi-y for Plaintiff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY :
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK

V5.

LARRY KARCHNER/ MICHAEL
RINEHAMMER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #63 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JUNE 26, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF LARRY KARCHNER/ MICHAEL RINEHAMMER AT 1031 LASALLE ST. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF G. MILLARD.

DEPUTY SHERIEF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 26TH DAY OF JUNE 2003

,%Wﬁ\

Al SEAL
WENDY WEST NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO.. PA
* COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOUR FHONE
(5702 J09-5422 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5708 784-6 300
FAX: (370) 704-0257
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK Docket# 63ED2003
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

LARRY D. KARCHNER
MICHAEL R, RINEHAMMER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 28, 2003, AT 10:00 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON MIiCHAEL RINEHAMMER AT 1205
REAR 2ND AVE,, BERWICK BY HANDING TO MICHAEL RINEHAMMER, , A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 28, 2003 ﬂ&nﬂq Eoodan «b ‘})
I .l"f

NIy g AT X

Z’ #’Uﬂ-’i ﬁ‘)«l A{bﬂ? % f/k, SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PU‘?LIC

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY ~UBLIC RTER
BLOGMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO. PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER: 117, 2005{ PUTY SHERIFF




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURY HOUSE - F.O. BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
(579) J89-2411 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 T THATM
FAX: (579) 140287
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK Docket# 63ED2003
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

LARRY D. KARCHNER
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 28, 2003, AT 10:00 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON LARRY D. KARCHNER AT 1205 REAR

2ND AVE., BERWICK BY HANDING TO LARRY KARCHNER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 28, 2003 Am.u‘,‘ A RouDo,d }’
/ »@lﬂé‘/ [lese e— SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY JUBLIC
Q Code

J NOTARIAL SEAr ARTER
WE
%%L"};Esm%& lpj.lﬁgffy PUBLIG EPUTY SHERIFF
Imy couwssmn EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date May 22, 2003

OWNER OR REFUTED OWNER

Larry D Karchner
Michael R Rinehammer

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

1031 LaSalle St

.06 acre

PARCEL NUMBER

04¢,01-255-00,000

Township

IN Berwick Borough Borough
City

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on
the above mentioned property as of December 31 2002
Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

d by:
Requested by Harry Roadarmel, Sheriff

v

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

" FEE - $5.00
Per Parcel




[Fa]

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

June 5, 2003

7474D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-8477 FAXK (470) 752-8479

Herry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK

Vs

LARRY D. KARCHNER
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER

DOCKET # 63ED2603

Degar Harry:;

JIM 3075 D20603

This is a revised letter from my original letter dated May 23, 2003, regarding the
above referenced person(s). The outstanding balance on sewver account for the
property located at 1031 LaSalle Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania through July 2003
is $320.60. The account balance through this timeframe is $260.60, plus $60.00

for water off/on fee,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

BLbB 254 0OALS

Sincerely,

-

Kristy Romig
Authonty Clerk

HSCuE

-

aatylonugy

01T 2002 556G Jung



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/15/2003 DOCKET # 63ED2003

PLAINTIFF FIRST UNTON NATIONAL BANK

DEFENDANT LARRY D. KARCHNER

MICHAEL R, RINEHAMMER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LARRY D. KARCHNER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
H3HEASALLEST | FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON & aag o

RELATIONSHIP  »~—m- IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ lleight Weight ~ Lyes  lair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
.- BEGISTERED AGENT
OT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER {SPECIFY)

’ il ; Fa v"""—"‘.f . y
L20< 12 3= A f..))?j/\ch-u-fk

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
5333 0 V. 173 Cind _
397 5 £ Bee Aea Catled  F
£

Eooh
Lo
]

DEPUTY S/;é\ (m-,L DATE _5 - a&- %

1,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/15/2003 DOCKET # 63ED2003

PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK

DEFENDANT LARRY D. KARCHNER

MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER

PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MICHAEL RINEHAMMER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
TO3TCASALLE ST FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON L/lfr, ¢ (.a 1/

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER _
Race _ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB _ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
I, REGISTERED AGENT
E./NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Nt 3 i -~
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) [0S K 9™ guly Brpenie

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
5083 (GG B Coteel
5.2 3 g Eer e Cepil'ccd  Fe, o
DEPUTY Q é (o DATE X .28~ 3

7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/15/2003 DOCKET # 63ED2003
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
DEFENDANT LARRY D. KARCHNER
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
7474D COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
il .
SERVED UPON K‘} ﬂLLK y,mx A\
ReLaTiONsHIP (e IDENTIFICATION
DATE 5 79-% TIME (03¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \}L/ ci’L  DATE N - A"



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/15/2003 DOCKET # 63ED2003
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
DEFENDANT LARRY D. KARCHNER
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTQR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE, FORECLOSURE '
BERWICK

SERVED UPON (" sz, /=

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION -
DATES -d9-3  TIME ;] g¢) MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB ___POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moam

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

&i’;’; DATE &~ J3-3

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/15/2003 DOCKET # 63ED2003
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
DEFENDANT LARRY D. KARCHNER
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
LPERSON!CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG A
SERVED UPON /-ié{ /,7( Y Y {(2,7@ - Cuzt/' > 5
- ¢
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE = -Z)- 3 TIME Cﬁ 4 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB __ _PMOE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

/

DEPUTY j}T (u& ' _ DATE .5 -.22- %



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 5/15/2003 DOCKET # 63ED2003
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
DEFENDANT LARRY D. KARCHNER
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

-— é_-) y - - -
SERVED UPON W" ’,?/Mj

RELATIONSHIP z“,%( Clarm /f%f,}g&_ [DENTIFICATION

DATES-20- 8 TIMEOE =2 -, MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB _ POE___ CCSO__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D, REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

O\
DEPUTY \\‘\?L CL&;LL - DATE _ S~ -3



Tax Notice P eR County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
1AKE CHECKS PAYBLE T0:
~ Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON. TUE, THUR & FRI - 9.30am. 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS,
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

tIOZmumNO-wa-wAAM

KARCHNER LARRY D
MICHAEL R RINEHAMMER
1031 LASALLE STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

If you desire g receipt, send a seff-

DATE

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT (S REQUESTED

addressed stamped erveiopa with your payment
BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2003 4215
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | tEss DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 14,153 5.646 78.31 79.91 87.90
SINKING 845 11.72 11.96 13.186
LIGHT 75 10.40 10.61 11.14
FIRE 1.25 17.34 17.89 18.57
BORO RE 6.1 84.60 86.33 90 65
n._a aﬂwoca _w n_.mwm_q PAY THIS AMOUNT 202.37 206.50 221.42]
ave been calculated April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid %_.ﬂ_ or before | if paid M__“mo_. before g s nw_“_% after
. CNTY Twp _..ﬂ|5m tax returned to
Discount 29 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2004
PARCEL: 04C-01 -255-00,000
1031 LASALLE 5T
0643 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 11,653 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 14,153




£l

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

7474D COLUMEIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, FENNSYLVANIA 18602
(570} 752-8477 FAXH (570) 71528479

May 23, 2203

Harry A. Roadarmsl, Jr,
Shetiff of Colutnbia Connty
Court House- F.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, P4 17815

RE: FIRST UNION NATIONAZL BANK
Ve

LARRY D, KARCHNER
MICHAEL R, RINFHAMMER

DOCKET # §3ED2003 JDH IGTID2003
Dear Harry:

The cutstanding balance on sewer account #128321 for the property lacated at
1031 LaSalle Street, Barwick through July 2003 is $260.00,

Please feel free to contact me with any guestions that you may have.

Singersly,

Kelly Greer
Autherity Clerk

BLkB JSL ODAS BSCHHE B2:01 EUOE EE heu



Customer Report
l_ 22.May-2003 J

i 1 L i 1 aevn o AR,

Attached Congumem

m“‘i . SO0
Jure. 35.00
t]ubj.. 20.00

& {pD. OD

O] 53 03} Ei 200.20
37-Mar-2003! [OF +160.00 |
eI sl 160,00 | :
103503 | fa1-an-2G03; O} 1140,00
PUTESYEE (RN 15 12008 '
182514 | [30-Novw-2002: t0 i $100,00 |
i S| 177070 | [3t-0szc0z: [Sf dea00 ] $20.00 | 920,00 ]
: SR §a0Sep-2003] [OF aza.00 ] 32000 $60.00
[“T68i07 | {37 Aug-2002 [O)6Z0.00 § #20.00 | 540,00
161322 | [31-diw2002| [OF §20.0G § #3000 | 53050 |
[ feseat | [300on-2002] [BF 935001 42200 ] _ .00 |
Bl 1 [=TEVEES™ [15.00n2000] [SF 0000 1 1830.00 Jinternmiin o (ez0.00) | !
_ 05-un-2002] {EF 120001 1 #6080 RUtiy Blling Paym Q8 razo.wr i
140888 o] 82000 § %000 I N 40,00 ] :
13a448 2| 40.01 40.00 Jimarrsillil 1 ;
el {c§ haso.co) §  #0.U0  RULNy Bing Paym DU (820.00)
| T3EESE ] 920.00 T 9000 1 $340,00
130826 | {31-Mas-d 5 IEEEE 80.00 | $220.00 |
126477 | {26-Feb-20071 CF #2000 § 8000 | $300.00
77607 | {91can-2003] JCE 93000 ] 3000 ) $I80.56
CTTERTE [S1Dac2601| [EFTEZ000 | 4009 4 " $200.00
10899 | [30-Hev-2061| [Ef"¥E0.00 ] 9000 1 N 834000

GLEB 254 QLS YUsSCdA BZI0OI £002 B2 Rey



1CAB77 1 J01-Nov-s0m] JCF  829.00 10,00 W; $220.00 ;
102283 370t 2001 [S] vTo.00 I 0,00 420000 ’
L | [30-Sep-2061

L ENEATIES B & R W $180.00 |
BT165 | [36-0ap-2001; [CU #2000 1  95.00 T 820,06

bl BL¥B ©54 0.5 HECHE BZ 01 £0O2 g2 Rely



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# 65-03
DATE RECEIVED SIS ey
DOCKET AND INDEX < - ,_.;,_-;: - _~_;'
SET FILE FOLDER UP {7 o3
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION 7
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA I
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE _ﬁ
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM 7
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST N ,
CHECK FOR $15358:66-OR ..J sov 00 e CK# 776055
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
o ; .
SALE DATE Doy 2 5 TIME_fo(
POSTING DATE T e a a9
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1> WEEK _ 3.4,

2P WEEK A
3% WEEK




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
One Old Country Road

Suite 429

Carle Place, NY 11514

LARRY D. KARCHNER

MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
1031 Lasalle Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

V8.

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2003-CV-307

0B D
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 1031 Lasalle Street Berwick, PA 18603

5|6

l.-—ﬂ‘
Dated: J (

See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $55,755.11

Tnterest From 04/01/2002
Through 05/08/2003

{Costs to be added)

Feen, S, Kaw

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Coult
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy ﬂkb{f\i&i} a ' é’w"ﬂ\f\‘







Jospeh A. Goldbeck, Ir.
Attorney 1.D, #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.
111 S. Independence Mal] East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
One Old Country Road

Suite 429

Carle Place, NY 11514

VS,

LARRY D. KARCHNER

MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1031 Lasalle Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Plaintiff

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2003-CV-307

A0 ED - 3

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

L, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that I am the attoméy of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act,

_ JOS;Zt‘h f Goldbeck, I~ /
Attornéy for plaintiff/
/
/

f"‘-u-l-// i

(



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & M. oEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 8. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
Omne Old Country Road
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514
Plaintiff
V8,

LARRY D. KARCHNER
MICHAFL R. RINFHAMMER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2003-CV.307

AR ED - 5

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within
Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in
possession, (after notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without
liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriffs Sale

thereof.

L

" BY: Jobeph A. Goldbeck; .
Attordey for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN NORTHERLY HALF OF A CERTAIN TOWN LOT SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS F OLLOWS, TO-WIT:

ONE THE WEST SIDE OF LASALLE STREET, BEING THE NORTHERLY HALF OF LOT
NO. 7 SECTION 27 OF THE LAND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY’S ADDITION TO
BERWICK.

BEING BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY LOT NO. 8 SECTION 27, A DISTANCE OF 140
FEET; ON THE EAST BY LASALLE STREET, A DISTANCE OF 20 FEET; ON THE
SOUTH BY THE SOUTHERLY HALF OF LOT NO. 7 IN SECTTON 27 A DISTANCE OF
140 FEET AND ON THE WEST BY AN ALLEY A DISTANCE OF 20 FEET.

BEING THE PROPERTY OF 1.,ARRY D. KARCHNER AND MICHAEL R RINEHAMMER
BY DEED FROM LARRY D KARCHNERE DATED: 7/30/98 AND RECORDED 8/4/98 IN
BOOK 696 PAGE 425.

TAX PARCEL NO. 04C-01-255

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1031 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,



ALL THAT CERTAIN NORTHERLY HALF OF A CERTAIN TOWN LOT SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

ONE THE WEST SIDE OF LLASALLE STREET, BEING THE NORTHERLY HALF OF LOT
NO. 7 SECTION 27 OF THE LAND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY’S ADDITION TQ
BERWICK.

BEING BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY LOT NO. 8 SECTION 27, A DISTANCE OF 140
- FEET; ON THE EAST BY LASALLE STREET, A DISTANCE OF 20 FEET; ON THE
SOUTH BY THE SOUTHERLY HALF OF LOT NO. 7 IN SECTION 27 A DISTANCE OF
140 FEET AND ON THE WEST BY AN ALLEY A DISTANCE OF 20 FEET.

BEING THE PROPERTY OF LARRY D. KARCHNER AND MICHAEL R RINEHAMMER
BY DEED FROM LARRY D KARCHNERE DATED: 7/30/98 AND RECORDED 8/4/98 IN
BOOK 696 PAGE 425.

TAX PARCEL NO. 04C-01-255

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1031 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,



ALL THAT CERTAIN NORTHERL-Y HALF OF A CERTAIN TOWN LOT SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT

ONE THE WEST SIDE OF LASALLE STRE ET, BEING THE NORTHERLY HALF OF LOT
NQ. 7 SECTION 27 OF THE LAND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO
BERWICK.

BEING BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY LOT NO. 8 SECTION 27, A DISTANCE OF 140
FEET; ON THE EAST BY LASALLE STREET, A DISTANCE OF 20 FEET; ON THE
SOUTH BY THE SOUTHERLY HALF OF LOT NO. 7 IN SECTION 27 A DISTANCE OF
[40 FEET AND ON THE WEST BY AN ALLEY A DISTANCE OF 20 FEET. '

BEING THE PROPERTY OF LARRY D. KARCHNER AND MICHAEL R RINEHAMMER
BY DEED FROM LARRY D KARCHNERE DATED: 7/30/98 AND RECORDED 8/4/98 IN
BOOK 696 PAGE 425.

- TAX PARCEL NO. 04C-01-255

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1031 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.



ALL THAT CERTAIN NORTHERLY HALF OF A CERTAIN TOWN LOT SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

ONE THE WEST SIDE OF LASALLE STREET, BEING THE NORTHERLY HALF OF LOT

NO. 7 SECTION 27 OF THE LAND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY’S ADDITION TO
BERWICK.

BEING BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY LOT NO. 8 SECTION 27, A DISTANCE OF 140
- FEET; ON THE EAST BY LASALLE STREET, A DISTANCE OF 20 FEET; ON THE

BEING THE PROPERTY OF LARRY D. KARCHNE-R AND MICHAEL R RINEHAMMER
BY DEED FROM LARRY D KARCHNERE DATED: 7/30/98 AND RECORDED 8/4/98 IN
BOOK 696 PAGE 425,

TAX PARCEL NO. 04C-01-255

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1031 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.



ALL THAT CERTAIN NORTHERLY HALF OF A CERTAIN TOWN LOT SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

ONE THE WEST SIDE OF LASALLE STREET, BEING THE NORTHERLY HALF OF LOT
NO. 7 SECTION 27 OF THE LAND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY’S ADDITION TO
BERWICK,

BEING BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY LOT NO. 8 SECTION 27, A DISTANCE OF 140
FEET; ON THE EAST BY LASALLE STREET, A DISTANCE OF 20 FEET; ON THE
SOUTH BY THE SOUTHERLY HALF OF LOT NO. 7 IN SECTION 27 A DISTANCE OF
140 FEET AND ON THE WEST BY AN ALLEY A DISTANCE OF 20 FEET.

BEING THE PROPERTY OF LARRY D, KARCHNER AND MICHAEL R RINEHAMMER
BY DEED FROM LARRY D KARCHNERE DATED: 7/30/98 AND RECORDED 8&/4/98 IN
BOOK 696 PAGE 425.

TAX PARCEL NO. 04C-01-255

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1031 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S! COURT NUMBER
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK . 2003-CV-307
DEFENDANT/S/ WRIT OF EXECUTION

LARRY D. KARCHNER

and MICHAEL R. RINEMAMMER

SERVE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
MICHAEL R RINEHAMMER

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Cade)
1031 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

Joseph A. (215} 627-1322 May 8§, 2003

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

Suite 500 - The

Bourse Bldg.

111 3. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19108




GOLDBECK McCz ‘ERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD .#16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.
111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

- FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
One Old Country Road
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514

Plaintiff
Vs,

LARRY D. KARCHNER
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1031 Lasalie Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s}

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

" CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2003-CV-307

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RINEHAMMER, MICHAEL R.
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1031 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on

, at

enforce the court judgment of $55,755.11 obtained by

» in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay call;

215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cauge,



2003-CV-307

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdfngs.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner ¥ou contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENTF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

L. If the Sheriffs Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You nmay find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the fisl] amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, I the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property 2s if the sale never happened,

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (3 0) days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (E0) days after the schedule of distribution is filed,

7. You may also have other tights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ON £, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
) 168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
' P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ ' COURT NUMBER
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK 2003-Cv-307
DEFENDANT/S/ WRIT OF EXECUTION

LARRY D. KARCHNER and MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE
lLARRY D. KARCHNER
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
1031 Lasaile Street, Berwick, PA 18603
AT .

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATIGON THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
Joseph A.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

DATE
May 8, 2003

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19108




e L .

GOLDBECK McCA_ /ERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attormey LD.#16132
Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.
111 8. Independence Mall East .
- Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322
Attormney for Plaintiff

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK

One Old Country Road - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 429 . .
Carle Place, NY 11514 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,
LARRY D. KARCHNER ACTION OF MORTGAGE
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1031 Lasalie Street Term
Berwick, PA 18603 No. 2003-CV-307
Defendant(s

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE., '

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KARCHNER, LARRY D,
LARRY D. KARCHNER
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1031 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on

, at in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $55,755.11 obtained by FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, the back paymens,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:
215-627-1322 '

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,



2003-CV-307

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERITFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30} days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKec ver
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attouiey 1.D. #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
One Old Country Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 429 '
Carle Place, NY 11514 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs.

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LARRY D. KARCHNER

MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1031 Lasalle Street : '

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

Np. 2003-CV-307
AU B - ED 65

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire,

sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at:

1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

LARRY D). KARCHNER
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

LARRY D. KARCHNER
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

MICHAEL R, RINEHAMMER
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.Q. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103-2675



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
IRWIN UNION BANK AND TRUST CO.
1717 E. COLLEGE PARKWAY
CARSON CITY , NV 89706
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest

may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.
TENANT/OCCUPANT
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603
{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

mformation and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

e
DATED: May 8, 2003 o / )

BY: {J‘f:{useph A. Goldbéck,
Attdrney for Plainfiff
/ !




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mali East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff-

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
One 0O1d Country Road

Suite 429

Carle Place, NY 11514

V5.

LARRY D. KARCHNER
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))

1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Plaintiff

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2003-CV-307_ o
VS -ED -5

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire,

sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution wag fi

located at;

1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 13603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

LARRY D. KARCHNER
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603 .

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

LARRY D, KARCHNER
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

led the following information concerning the real pioperty

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



DOMES™IC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 8a  .liRoad

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mottgage of record:
IRWIN UNION BANK AND TRUST CO.

1717 E. COLLEGE PARKWAY
CARSON CITY , NV 89706

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest

may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale. :
TENANT/OCCUPANT
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
mformation and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: May 8, 2003 : / w

Attérney for Plaigfiff




GOLDBECK McC/~
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney ILD.#16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.
111 8. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

“ERTY & McKEEVER

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
One Old Country Road

Suite 429

Carle Place, NY 11514

Plaintiff
V8.

LARRY D. KARCHNER
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1031 Lasalie Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s}

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2003-CV-307

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TG YOUIN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RINEIIAMMER, MICHAEL R.
MICHAEL R. RINEHAMMER
1031 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1031 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on

»at_

enforce the court judgment of $55,755.11 obtained by

» in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA o
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YQU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALF,

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call;

215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



2003-CV-307

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner You contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.
—_— 7 R

L If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder, You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price wasg grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happencd, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-385-5624,

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOTHAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEITANNA LEGAL SERVICES
’ 168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
' P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER : 176055

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION FIRSTRUST BANK
SUITE 500, BOURSE BUILDING 3-7380-2360

111 SOUTH INDEPENDENCE MALL EAST 5/82003 5
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 5
PAY TO THE ] . H
oroer oF  Sheriff of Columbia County $*+*2 000.00 ¢
' &
TWO m0usand and 00/]’00##*-*-*-*-**-**df*-*******#t#**##******#**-***&#l-ﬂ’#****** DOLLARS <

= e lud

MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT

Saecurily Fealury

MENMO
Harchner, Larry D. "

" L7055 122360738042 70 L0008 W[ ,B

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Sheriff of Colurnbia County 5/82003 176055
2,000.00

Mortgage Disburse Karchner, Larry D. 2,000.00



